Profit from discontinuing operations after taxes 0   79   79   - -

Profit for the year 10 144   7 846   8 241   7 388   5 378

1) Official comparable figures. Items covered by IAS 39 and IFRS 4 are valued according to NGAAP and reclassified according to IFRS-compliant
presentation formats for the profit and loss accounts and balance sheets. See further description in note 1.

2) Pro forma figures including effects resulting from the implementation of IAS 39 and IFRS 4.
3) In accordance with NGAAP, operations in Vital were presented according to the equity method and are included under "Net gains on assets at fair value in

Vital".
4) Pro forma figures according to NGAAP. The figures have been prepared as if the merger between DnB and Gjensidige NOR took place on 1 January

2003.

DnBNOR_regnskap_engelsk.indd   80 16-03-06   09:27:08

81

D
n

B
 N

O
R

 a
n

n
u

al
 r

ep
or

t
2

0
0

5
B

al
an

ce
 s

h
ee

ts
 D

n
B

 N
O

R
 G

ro
u

p

Balance sheets, incl. pro forma figures

DnB NOR Group
Pro forma

Amounts in NOK million 31 Dec. 2005 1 Jan. 2005 31 Dec. 2004 1) 1 Jan. 2004 1) 1 Jan. 2004 2)

Assets
Cash and deposits with central banks 21 229   8 780   8 780   8 570   8 570

Lending to and deposits with credit institutions 40 854   26 013   25 824   56 970   57 179

Lending to customers 697 504   583 431   566 518   527 179   545 611

Commercial paper and bonds 145 475   116 990   115 397   110 730   112 383

Shareholdings 35 980   29 195   28 881   22 827   22 932

Financial assets, customers bearing the risk 13 136   9 747   9 747   7 287   7 287

Financial derivatives 33 751   42 552   46 226   43 556   39 234

Shareholdings, available for sale 0   303   303   480   480

Commercial paper and bonds, held to maturity 52 587   55 645   54 172   46 724   47 968

Investment property 23 143   19 423   19 423   17 829   17 829

Investments in associated companies 1 402   1 507   1 504   1 424   1 495

Intangible assets 6 042   5 689   5 689   6 236   6 236

Deferred tax assets 52   326   937   629   89

Fixed assets 5 120   5 146   5 146   5 304   5 304

Biological assets 0   278   278   183   183

Discontinuing operations 27   51   51   1 312   1 493

Other assets 4 889   6 626   12 729   17 084   11 253

Total assets 1 081 191   911 702   901 606   874 324   885 527

Liabilities and equity
Loans and deposits from credit institutions 108 053   59 119   49 086   78 485   89 346

Deposits from customers 410 991   353 084   353 403   330 168   330 120

Financial derivatives 31 845   44 721   44 696   44 814   44 878

Securities issued 236 588   192 537   190 444   180 135   181 432

Insurance liabilities, customers bearing the risk 13 136   9 747   9 747   7 287   7 287

Liabilities to life insurance policyholders 174 675   152 965   152 965   137 300   137 300

Payable taxes 943   2 574   2 574   209   209

Deferred taxes 1 759   0   0   0   0

Other liabilities 14 358   16 629   20 316   22 478   20 012

Discontinuing operations 0   24   24   1 227   1 227

Provisions 4 495   5 523   5 523   4 954   4 954

Subordinated loan capital 25 996   24 269   24 110   23 950   24 078

Total liabilities 1 022 838   861 193   852 889   831 008   840 843

Minority interests 946   33   33   8   8

Revaluation reserve 0   122   0   0   92

Share capital 13 369   13 271   13 271   13 090   13 090

Other reserves and retained earnings 44 038   37 082   35 413   30 218   31 494
Total equity 58 353   50 508   48 717   43 316   44 684
Total liabilities and equity 1 081 191   911 702   901 606   874 324   885 527

1) Official comparable figures. Items covered by IAS 39 and IFRS 4 are valued according to NGAAP and reclassified according to IFRS-compliant
presentation formats for the profit and loss accounts and balance sheets. See further description in note 1.

2) Pro forma figures including effects resulting from the implementation of IAS 39 and IFRS 4.